Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sportservice Corporation		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware North Companies Sportservice, Inc.
Street Address:	40 Fountain Plaza
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1553878	SPORTSERVICE
Registration Number:	2079805	FAN ZONE
Registration Number:	1528492	SPORTSERVICE SECRET STADIUM SAUCE
Registration Number:	1325106	SS SPORTSERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900126547

(716)849-0349 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

716 856 4000 Phone:

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

George L. Snyder, Jr. - Hodgson Russ LLP Correspondent Name:

140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006831.00224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George L. Snyder, Jr.

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/George L. Snyder, Jr./	
Date:	02/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=DNC Sportservice Name Change#page1.tif source=DNC Sportservice Name Change#page2.tif source=DNC Sportservice Name Change#page3.tif source=DNC Sportservice Name Change#page4.tif source=DNC Sportservice Name Change#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0889

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES SPORTSERVICE, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS) NAME

COUNTY: ERIE

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE CODE: 07

FILED:06/30/2005 DURATION:******* CASH#:050630000020 FILM #:050630000019

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



	=========			
FILER	FEES	120.00	PAYMENTS	120.00
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0,.00	CHECK	120.00
MICHELE PFENTNER	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
C/O DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES, INC. 40 FOUNTAIN PLAZA BUFFALO, NY 14202	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	0.00
	HANDLING	50.00	OPAL	0,00
			REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (11/89)

TRADEMARK

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

June 30, 2005



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SPORTSERVICE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sportservice Corporation.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on June 30, 1961.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation. To effect the foregoing, Article 1. is amended to read as follows: "The name of the proposed corporation is Delaware North Companies Sportservice, Inc."
- 4. The amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

Dated: June 15, 2005

SPORTSERVICE CORPORATION

Rick D. Abramson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0892

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: DELAWARE NORTH COMPANIES SPORTSERVICE, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: RESERVATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE CODE: 0.7

APPLICANT NAME : SPORTSERVICE CORPORATION

FILED:06/16/2005 DURATION:08/16/2005 CASH#:050616000426 FILM #:050616000388

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

REGISTERED AGENT



** SUBMIT RECEIPT WHEN FILING CERTIFICATE **

	:=====================================			
FILER	FEES	45.00	PAYMENTS	45.00
			•	
	FILING	20.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	45.00
SPORTSERVICE CORPORATION	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
C/O MICHELE PFENTNER	COPIES	0.00	DRAWDOWN	. 0.00
40 FOUNTAIN PLAZA	HANDLING	25.00	OPAL	0.00
BUFFALO, NY 14202			REFUND	0.00
•		· ·		

DOS-1025 (11/89)

TRADEMARK

2005 JUN 30 AM 8: 05

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SPORTSERVICE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Filed by:

Michele Pfentner c/o Delaware North Companies, Inc. 40 Fountain Plaza Buffalo, NY 14202

JUN 3 0 2000

FILED: TAX\$

RECORDED: 02/09/2009

TRADEMARK